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OPEN DOORS INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS DATA

1 ,126,690 international students

enrolled at U.S. higher education institutions or
were on Optional Practical Training (OPT) in the
2023/24 academic year, an all-time high.

Source: The Open Doors Report on International Educational Exchange is a comprehensive information ®
resource on international students and scholars at higher education institutions in the United States and O en OO rs
U.S. students studying abroad. It is sponsored by the U.S. Department of State with funding provided by

the U.S. Government and is published by IIE, For more information, visit www.opendoarsdata.org.



OPEN DOORS INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS DATA

LEADING PLACES OF ORIGIN OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS, 2023/24
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Students from India and China accounted for 54% of international students.

Source: The Open Doors
Report on International
Educational Exchange is a
comprehensive information
resource on international
students and scholars at
higher education
institutions in the United
States and U.S. students
studying abroad. It is
sponsored by the U.S.
Department of State with
funding provided by the U.S.
Government and is
published by IIE. For more
information, visit
www.opendoorsdata.org.
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Lietuvos studentai uzsienyje

European Union - 27 countries 4784 d 3 300 d 3097 d 3023 d
Belgium 61 bd 76 68 119
Denmark 980 808 694 514
Germany 819 bd 815 e 798 e 765 e
Spain 74 74 94 117
France 190 181 188 221 bd
Latvia 166 137 117 111
Poland 561 e 523 e 453 473
Portugal 29 27 38 24
Finland 101 125 126 156
Sweden 177 170 154 142
Switzerland 95 d 94 d 94 d 107 d

Saltinis: eurostat
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2024 Open Doors: LITHUANIA

STUDENT MOBILITY TOTALS

Year
2023/24

2022/23
2021122
2020/21
2019/20
2018/19
201718
2016/M17

ﬁl—d.lnmim
USA

International
Students

322
323
314
273
320
318
327
333

U.S. Study
Abroad

N/A
119
68
14
16
122
182
103

Non-Degree

2022/23 2023124 Total
172 174 54 0%
72 67 20.8%
18 16 5.0%
61 65 20.2%
TOP RECEIVING STATES
New York
Massachusetts
California
Florida

Pennsylvania

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS BY ACADEMIC LEVEL

Academic Level
Undergraduate

Change
1.2%

-5.9%
-11.1%
6.6%
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U.S. Higher Education

No central Regional and

government natiqna!
authority accreditation

https://ope.ed.gov/dapip/#/home

Choose a college,
university, or program
that is right for YOU!

No national Admission

entrance requirements vary
examination by institution


https://ope.ed.gov/dapip/#/home
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Liberal Arts Concept)

General education

(2 years)

* General courses in the
liberal arts and sciences

* Note: Many students
choose to complete these
reguirements at a
community college and
then transfer to a 4-year
college or university

Academic major
(2 years)

« Specific courses in your
academic major

* Note: specialized degree
programs such as
medicine, law, dentistry,
and pharmacy are only
available as graduate
programs



LAW, MEDICINE, DENTISTRY, PHARMACY




Europa —-
3 metai MOkSIlnlal
BA laipsnial
BSc
BENng
BBA
BEd
Jungtiné Karalysté
Professional Bachelor’s Dual/ Joint/ Combined
Degree Sandwich

Foundation Year
University Bachelors Degree

Vokietija
Hauptfach/ Nebenfach

- UNDERGRADUATE/ GRADUATE

JAV

4 metal

Associate’s Degree
BA
BSc
BENg
BBA
BEd

Major/ Minor



University

Nk University
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ParaiSkos dalys

Paraiskos forma

Brandos atestatas/ Akademinis
iSrasas

Motyvacijos laiSkas
Egzaminai
Interviu
Portfolio

Rekomendacija



